CH.1199 LAWS OF THE SEVENTIETH G.A., 1984 SESSION 312

CHAPTER 1199

FUR BUYERS LICENSE RECIPROCITY
H.F. 523

AN ACT to provide for reciprocity among the states on the license fee for fur buyers.
Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

Section 1. Section 109.95, Code 1983, is amended by adding the following new unnumbered
paragraph:

NEW UNNUMBERED PARAGRAPH. A resident of another state shall pay the fee pro-
vided by statute for the nonresident fur dealer’s license unless that state has a reciprocity
agreement with this state. The reciprocity agreement must provide that each state will
charge nonresidents from the other state the same fee for the nonresident fur dealer's license
and the fee under the agreement must be less than the statutory fee of this state for
nonresidents and higher than the statutory fee of this state for residents.

Sec.2. Section 110.1, subsection 4, paragraph e, Code 1983, is amended to read as follows:

e. Fur dealers dealer’s license fornonresidents ....................... ... ... $300-00

450.00

Approved May 4, 1984



